such a transaction is more commonly known as a “bargain 
sale,” which is its description from the perspective of the property 
owner), or real property charitable gift annuity transactions in 
which the University is projected to make payments in excess of 
two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) prior to liquidation 
of the subject property. 

iii. Gift Minimum: The University will focus its time and resources on 
real property gifts likely to result in substantial proceeds for its 
benefit. Therefore, as a general rule, it will pursue only gifts with a

[...]

d. The University will agree to serve as the trustee/administrator of a 

charitable gift annuity (CGA) with a minimum value of ten thousand 
dollars ($10,000), or as the trustee/administrator of a charitable lead 
trust (CLT) with a minimum value of two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000), as long as the University is named the irrevocable 
remainderman of the CGA or CLT. 

e. The University will accept transfers of ownership of existing life 

insurance policies. If premiums remain to be paid, the donor must agree 
in writing to gift sufficient funds annually on a timely basis to the